

TIP NO

0.148 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE WITH CORED SLAB BRIDGE

BRIDGE #175 OVER CAUDLE BRANCH ON DEEP SPRINGS CHURCH RD (SR 1408)

				SMITH-ROWE, LLC	APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC	BOGGS PAVING, INC.				
				MOUNT AIRY, NC	RUTHERFORDTON, NC	MONROE, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	23000.00	24500.00			21137.80	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	6000.00	6450.00			6500.00	
0003	0030000000-N	SP	TYPE II MODIFIED APPR ***** (STATION 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum	5800.00	5800.00			15000.00	
0004	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum	40500.00	55500.00			32000.00	
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	84.00	840.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	10 SY	2.00	20.00	2.00	20.00	1.00	10.00
0007	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	16 LF	43.00	688.00	43.00	688.00	37.00	592.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	150 SY	10.00	1500.00	10.00	1500.00	6.50	975.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	110 TON	85.00	9350.00	85.00	9350.00	110.00	12100.00
0010	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	150 TON	85.00	12750.00	85.00	12750.00	95.00	14250.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	180 TON	85.00	15300.00	85.00	15300.00	96.00	17280.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	25 TON	600.00	15000.00	600.00	15000.00	728.00	18200.00
0013	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	1375.00	1375.00	1375.00	1375.00	1850.00	1850.00
0014	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	1 EA	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	377.00	377.00
0015	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	22 LF	100.00	2200.00	100.00	2200.00	20.00	440.00
0016	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	50 LF	17.50	875.00	17.50	875.00	20.33	1016.50
0017	3215000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1750.00	7000.00	1750.00	7000.00	2032.99	8131.96
0018	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	3150.00	12600.00	3150.00	12600.00	3659.38	14637.52
0019	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	356 TON	38.00	13528.00	38.00	13528.00	79.00	28124.00
0020	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	30 TON	42.00	1260.00	42.00	1260.00	64.00	1920.00
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	800 SY	0.50	400.00	1.00	800.00	3.00	2400.00
0022	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	373 SF	13.50	5035.50	6.30	2349.90	8.69	3241.37
0023	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	63 SF	14.50	913.50	5.70	359.10	7.86	495.18
0024	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48 LF	25.00	1200.00	21.38	1026.24	29.49	1415.52
0025	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	795 LF	1.85	1470.75	1.85	1470.75	4.00	3180.00
0026	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	1.00	65.00	1.00	65.00	61.00	3965.00
0027	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	42.00	420.00	42.00	420.00	61.00	610.00
0028	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20 CY	7.00	140.00	7.00	140.00	20.00	400.00
0029	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	6,250 SY	0.50	3125.00	1.00	6250.00	2.27	14187.50
0030	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	3.40	340.00	3.40	340.00	4.65	465.00
0031	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	25 LF	6.00	150.00	6.00	150.00	13.60	340.00
0032	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	150 LF	3.75	562.50	3.75	562.50	13.50	2025.00
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	4065.98	2032.99
0034	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	75.00	37.50	75.00	37.50	580.85	290.43
0035	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	750.00	187.50	750.00	187.50	2323.41	580.85
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	243 LF	12.00	2916.00	12.00	2916.00	41.00	9963.00
0037	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	1.00	13.00	1.00	13.00	464.68	6040.84
0038	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	435.00	870.00	435.00	870.00	800.00	1600.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE WITH CORED SLAB BRIDGE
BRIDGE #175 OVER CAUDLE BRANCH ON DEEP SPRINGS CHURCH RD (SR 1408)

0.148 MI

					SMITH-ROWE, LLC	APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC	BOGGS PAVING, INC.			
					MOUNT AIRY, NC	RUTHERFORDTON, NC	MONROE, NC			
0039	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (STA. 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		40525.00		15000.00		9217.09
0040	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		1500.00		1500.00		871.28
0041	8096000000-E	450	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	33 LF	461.43	15227.19	450.00	14850.00	615.70	20318.10
0042	8097000000-E	450	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	67 LF	461.43	30915.81	450.00	30150.00	615.70	41251.90
0043	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (STATION 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		6500.00		14000.00		5000.00
0044	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	40.4 CY	958.40	38719.36	1250.00	50500.00	570.00	23028.00
0045	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (STATION 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		21525.00		20000.00		20700.00
0046	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	4,898 LB	1.26	6171.48	1.40	6857.20	1.00	4898.00
0047	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES (FOR HP 12 X 53)	10 EA	1.00	10.00	1000.00	10000.00	800.00	8000.00
0048	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	120 LF	48.57	5828.40	43.00	5160.00	44.00	5280.00
0049	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	120 LF	119.26	14311.20	120.00	14400.00	95.26	11431.20
0050	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		1875.00		5000.00		2100.00
0051	8763000000-E	430	3'-0" X 2'-0"PRESTR SLABS	600 LF	151.03	90618.00	165.00	99000.00	164.00	98400.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	461678.69	TOTAL	491430.69	TOTAL	499110.03
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	461678.69	SUB-TOTAL	491430.69	SUB-TOTAL	499110.03

TIP NO

0.148 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE WITH CORED SLAB BRIDGE

BRIDGE #175 OVER CAUDLE BRANCH ON DEEP SPRINGS CHURCH RD (SR 1408)

				NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC	R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		
				KERNERSVILLE, NC	STATESVILLE, NC	MOORESVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	26500.00	27000.00	27345.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	7500.00	5250.00	6450.00	
0003	0030000000-N	SP	TYPE II MODIFIED APPR ***** (STATION 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum	10000.00	5800.00	4815.00	
0004	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum	30000.00	40500.00	60000.00	
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	30.00	10.00	45.00	450.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	10 SY	1.00	2.00	2.25	22.50
0007	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	16 LF	55.00	43.00	50.00	800.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	150 SY	15.00	15.00	15.00	2250.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	110 TON	85.00	85.00	85.00	9350.00
0010	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	150 TON	85.00	85.00	85.00	12750.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	180 TON	85.00	95.00	85.00	15300.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	25 TON	600.00	600.00	600.00	15000.00
0013	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	1800.00	1375.00	1450.00	1450.00
0014	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	1 EA	750.00	350.00	575.00	575.00
0015	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	22 LF	50.00	65.00	50.00	1100.00
0016	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	50 LF	17.50	17.50	17.50	875.00
0017	3215000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1750.00	1750.00	1750.00	7000.00
0018	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	3150.00	3150.00	3150.00	12600.00
0019	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	356 TON	55.00	38.00	40.00	14240.00
0020	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	30 TON	55.00	42.00	40.00	1200.00
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	800 SY	3.00	1.00	2.25	1800.00
0022	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	373 SF	7.50	7.50	10.67	3979.91
0023	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	63 SF	7.50	7.70	9.76	614.88
0024	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48 LF	30.00	25.70	27.72	1330.56
0025	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	795 LF	3.00	1.85	3.00	2385.00
0026	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	30.00	1.00	40.00	2600.00
0027	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	40.00	42.00	40.00	400.00
0028	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20 CY	10.00	7.00	10.00	200.00
0029	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	6,250 SY	1.50	1.00	1.95	12187.50
0030	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	10.00	3.40	4.00	400.00
0031	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	25 LF	8.00	6.00	6.00	150.00
0032	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	150 LF	8.00	3.75	6.50	975.00
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	5000.00	2000.00	3500.00	1750.00
0034	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	50.00	10.00	500.00	250.00
0035	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	1000.00	750.00	2000.00	500.00
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	243 LF	30.00	12.00	20.00	4860.00
0037	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	10.00	1.00	50.00	650.00
0038	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	750.00	435.00	2148.53	4297.06

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE WITH CORED SLAB BRIDGE
BRIDGE #175 OVER CAUDLE BRANCH ON DEEP SPRINGS CHURCH RD (SR 1408)

0.148 MI

				NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC	R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	DANE CONSTRUCTION INC				
				KERNERSVILLE, NC	STATESVILLE, NC	MOORESVILLE, NC				
0039	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (STA. 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum	100000.00		23840.00		37485.00	
0040	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum	1500.00		1500.00		750.00	
0041	8096000000-E	450	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	33 LF	450.00	14850.00	890.00	29370.00	250.00	8250.00
0042	8097000000-E	450	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	67 LF	450.00	30150.00	890.00	59630.00	250.00	16750.00
0043	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (STATION 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		15000.00		19700.00		30000.00
0044	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	40.4 CY	850.00	34340.00	1000.00	40400.00	1300.00	52520.00
0045	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (STATION 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		25000.00		20000.00		14130.00
0046	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	4,898 LB	1.25	6122.50	2.20	10775.60	1.25	6122.50
0047	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES (FOR HP 12 X 53)	10 EA	100.00	1000.00	1.00	10.00	100.00	1000.00
0048	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	120 LF	40.00	4800.00	75.00	9000.00	52.00	6240.00
0049	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	120 LF	125.00	15000.00	162.00	19440.00	115.00	13800.00
0050	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		3500.00		3000.00		10000.00
0051	8763000000-E	430	3'-0" X 2'-0"PRESTR SLABS	600 LF	120.00	72000.00	185.00	111000.00	195.00	117000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	533972.50	TOTAL	541507.55	TOTAL	546949.91
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	533972.50	SUB-TOTAL	541507.55	SUB-TOTAL	546949.91

TIP NO

0.148 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE WITH CORED SLAB BRIDGE

BRIDGE #175 OVER CAUDLE BRANCH ON DEEP SPRINGS CHURCH RD (SR 1408)

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		28500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		7500.00
0003	0030000000-N	SP	TYPE II MODIFIED APPR ***** (STATION 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		12000.00
0004	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		73100.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	1.00	10.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	10 SY	2.00	20.00
0007	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	16 LF	43.00	688.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	150 SY	10.00	1500.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	110 TON	85.00	9350.00
0010	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	150 TON	85.00	12750.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	180 TON	85.00	15300.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	25 TON	600.00	15000.00
0013	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	1375.00	1375.00
0014	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	1 EA	350.00	350.00
0015	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	22 LF	75.00	1650.00
0016	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	50 LF	17.50	875.00
0017	3215000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1750.00	7000.00
0018	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	3150.00	12600.00
0019	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	356 TON	38.00	13528.00
0020	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	30 TON	42.00	1260.00
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	800 SY	1.00	800.00
0022	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	373 SF	8.73	3256.29
0023	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	63 SF	8.73	549.99
0024	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48 LF	35.00	1680.00
0025	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	795 LF	1.85	1470.75
0026	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	1.00	65.00
0027	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	42.00	420.00
0028	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20 CY	7.00	140.00
0029	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	6,250 SY	1.00	6250.00
0030	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	3.40	340.00
0031	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	25 LF	6.00	150.00
0032	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	150 LF	3.75	562.50
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2000.00	1000.00
0034	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	75.00	37.50
0035	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	750.00	187.50
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	243 LF	12.00	2916.00
0037	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	1.00	13.00
0038	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	435.00	870.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE WITH CORED SLAB BRIDGE
BRIDGE #175 OVER CAUDLE BRANCH ON DEEP SPRINGS CHURCH RD (SR 1408)

0.148 MI

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

0039	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (STA. 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum			20000.00
0040	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum			1500.00
0041	8096000000-E	450	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	33	LF	406.00	13398.00
0042	8097000000-E	450	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	67	LF	406.00	27202.00
0043	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (STATION 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum			12000.00
0044	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	40.4	CY	1450.00	58580.00
0045	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (STATION 14+95.00 -L-)	Lump Sum			17770.00
0046	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	4,898	LB	1.50	7347.00
0047	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES (FOR HP 12 X 53)	10	EA	302.00	3020.00
0048	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	120	LF	116.65	13998.00
0049	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	120	LF	154.00	18480.00
0050	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum			8000.00
0051	8763000000-E	430	3'-0" X 2'-0"PRESTR SLABS	600	LF	225.00	135000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 571359.53

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 571359.53

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

SMITH-ROWE, LLC	1	461678.69
APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC	2	491430.69
BOGGS PAVING, INC.	3	499110.03
NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC	4	533972.50
R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	5	541507.55
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	6	546949.91
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO	7	571359.53